Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №39 в микрорайоне №128

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408118.80
	1228810.42
	53°18'44''
	24.50
	1-2

	2
	408133.44
	1228830.07
	141°38'05''
	7.59
	2-3

	3
	408127.49
	1228834.78
	232°32'57''
	1.18
	3-4

	4
	408126.77
	1228833.84
	232°50'37''
	10.00
	4-5

	5
	408120.73
	1228825.87
	232°46'16''
	15.01
	5-6

	6
	408111.65
	1228813.92
	142°11'26''
	10.73
	6-7

	7
	408103.17
	1228820.50
	142°20'21''
	4.93
	7-8

	8
	408099.27
	1228823.51
	231°36'30''
	2.33
	8-9

	9
	408097.82
	1228821.68
	322°54'25''
	18.50
	9-10

	10
	408112.58
	1228810.52
	331°26'54''
	1.55
	10-11

	11
	408113.94
	1228809.78
	355°51'55''
	1.66
	11-12

	12
	408115.60
	1228809.66
	5°58'27''
	1.73
	12-13

	13
	408117.32
	1228809.84
	21°23'59''
	1.59
	13-1


	Площадь
	0.0247 га     247.4 кв.м.

	Периметр
	101.32 м.


